
May Mini-Term 2025 
Timetable Available Monday February 24, 2025 
Registration Opens Monday March 3, 2025 
Bursar: Account Statement Available at MyUTK^ Friday April 4, 2025 
Classes Begin Friday May 16, 2025 
Deadline to Add, Change Variable Credit Hours, Registration 
Student Level (UG/GR), or Grading Option 

Friday May 16, 2025 

Bursar: Last Day for 100% Refund Friday May 16, 2025 
Bursar: $100 Late Registration Fees Begin*^ Friday May 16, 2025 
Bursar: Last Day for 80% Refund Saturday May 17, 2025 
Bursar: Last Day for 60% Refund Sunday May 18, 2025 
Bursar: Last Day for 40% Refund 
--No May Mini-Term Refunds After This Date-- 

Monday May 19, 2025 

Bursar: Payment Due Date^ Monday May 19, 2025 
Bursar: $200 Late Registration Fees Begin*^ Saturday May 24, 2025 
Memorial Day - Administrative Close Monday May 26, 2025 
Bursar: Late Registration Payment Due Date^ Thursday May 29, 2025 
Classes End – Deadline to Request a Total Withdrawal from the 
University 

Friday May 30, 2025 

Grades Post to Transcripts Tuesday June 3, 2025 
 

Published 2/28/25 
^Updated 3/6/25 

 
*Late registration fees are only assessed if no registration has occurred prior to that date. 
**The degree conferral date that will appear on oƯicial transcripts will be August 16, 2025. 
Note: If you are enrolled in only one course and wish to drop it after the term begins, you must request a 
total withdrawal. 
 


